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Product Advisory 

 PCN#: V21-009-F-MA0 
Issue Date: April 26, 2021 

 

Change Type:  
Update Broadcom LPN Label Format.   
 
Parts Affected:  
 
Optical transceivers/AOCs from Optical Systems Division 
 

Product Family Broadcom Part Numbers 
MTRJ HFBR-5912xxx 
1x9 Multi-mode HFBR-53A5xxx 
1x9 Single-mode AFCT-5805xxx 

AFCT-5815xxx 
AFCT-517xxx 
AFCT-5971xxx 

Single mode OC3/OC12 AFCT-576xxx 
AFCT-575xxx 
AFCT-596xxx 

1G LX AFCT-570xxx 
AFCT-571xxx 

1G SX SFP AFBR-570x-xxx 
AFBR-571x-xxx 
AFBR-57L5xxx 

1G SX SFF HFBR-5911xxx 
1G CuSFP ABCU-57xxxx 
Fibre Channel 4G AFBR-592xx 

AFBR-59x5x 
AFBR-59R6x 

Fibre Channel 8G AFCT-57D3xxx 
AFBR-57D9xxx 

Fibre Channel 16G AFBR-57F5xxx 
AFCT-57F3xxx 

Fibre Channel 32G AFBR-57G5xxx 
AFCT-57G5xxx 

Fibre Channel 64G AFBR-57H5xxx 
10G SFP+ SR/LR AFBR-709xxx 

AFBR-710xxx 
AFCT-739xxx 

25G SFP28 SR/LR AFBR-725xxx 
AFBR-73xxxx 
AFCT-725xxx 

25G AOC AFBR-8CERxxZ-xxx 
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Product Family Broadcom Part Numbers 
CFP2 SR10 MM AFBR-842xxx 
CXP2 AOC AFBR-86EDxxZ-xxx 

AFBR-86YDxxZ-xxx 
CXP Transceiver AFBR-83xxx 
MiniPod AFBR-82xxx 

AFBR-81xxx 
MicroPod AFBR-77Dxxx 

AFBR-78Dxxx 
40G QSFP+ BiDi AFBR-79EBxxx 
40G QSFP+ iSR4 AFBR-79EIxxx 
40G QSFP+ SR4 AFBR-79EAxZ 

AFBR-79EQxZ 
40G QSFP+ eSR4 AFBR-79EExxx 
100G QSFP28 BiDi AFBR-89BDDZ-xxx 
100G QSFP28 SR4 AFBR-89CxDZ-xxx 

AFBR-89CxHZ-xxx 
100G QSFP28 DR1 AFCT-89SDDZ-xxx 
100G QSFP28 FR1 AFCT-89SFDZ-xxx 
400G QSFP-DD DR4 AFCT-91DRxxZ-xxx 

 
Description and Extent of Change:  
 

Item Plan of Record (Existing) Proposed Change 
1 LPN Label – Human Readable 

Made In: China / Malaysia / Philippines / 
Vietnam 

LPN Label – Human Readable 
(4L) Made In: China / Malaysia / Philippines / 
Vietnam 

2 LPN Label - Made In 1D Barcode Content: 
China / Malaysia / Philippines / Vietnam 

LPN Label - Made In 1D Barcode Content: 
4LCN / 4LMY / 4LPH / 4LVN 

3 LPN Label - Made In 2D Barcode Content: 
1T+LPN,1L+LPN,Q+QTY,8D+MFG 
Date,9D+Date Code,4L+COO 
 

 
 

 
 

LPN Label - Made In 2D Barcode Content: 
1T+LPN,1L+LPN,Q+QTY,8D+MFG Date,9D+Date 
Code,4L+2-digits COO 
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Item Plan of Record (Existing) Proposed Change 
4 LPN Label with FIT Logo 

 

 

LPN Label with AVAGO Logo 
 

 
 
Reasons for Change:  
To comply with ISO/IEC 15418 standard. 
 
Effect of Change on Fit, Form, Function, Quality, or Reliability:  
No changes to fit, form, function, quality or reliability to the transceiver/AOC products 
 
Effective Date of Change:  
Product shipments with new LPN format will begin 90 days from this notice, starting July 25, 2021. 
  
Recommended Actions to be taken by Customer: 
No action required. 
 
 
These changes have been reviewed and approved by Broadcom engineers and managers per Broadcom’s procedure. Please 
contact your Broadcom Field Sales Engineer or Contact Center (https://www.broadcom.com/company/contact/) for any 
questions or support requirements. 
 


